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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

DARNELL CARTER,
                     

Plaintiff,

vs.

WILLIAM J. MCGUINNESS, et al.,

Defendants. 
                                                       /

1:07-cv-001373-AWI-DLB (PC)
       
ORDER TO SUBMIT NEW
APPLICATION TO PROCEED
IN FORMA PAUPERIS AND
CERTIFIED COPY OF TRUST
ACCOUNT STATEMENT OR PAY
FILING FEE

THIRTY DAY DEADLINE

 Plaintiff, a state prisoner proceeding pro se, has filed a civil rights action

pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1983 together with an application to proceed in forma pauperis pursuant

to 28 U.S.C. § 1915.  However, plaintiff’s application to proceed in forma pauperis did not

include the information required in the certificate portion of the application, required original

signature by an authorized officer of the institution of incarceration,  or a certified copy of his

prison trust account statement for the six month period immediately preceding the filing of the

complaint.  See 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(2).  Plaintiff will be provided the opportunity to submit a

new application to proceed in forma pauperis and a certified copy of his trust account statement,

or to pay the $350.00 filing fee.

Case 1:07-cv-01373-AWI-DLB     Document 4      Filed 09/25/2007     Page 1 of 2

(PC) Carter v. McGuinness et al Doc. 4

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-caedce/case_no-1:2007cv01373/case_id-167556/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/1:2007cv01373/167556/4/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

-2-

Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1.  The Clerk’s Office shall send to plaintiff the form for application to proceed in

forma pauperis.

2.  Within thirty days of the date of service of this order, plaintiff shall submit a

completed application to proceed in forma pauperis and a certified copy of his prison trust

account statement for the six month period immediately preceding the filing of the complaint, or

in the alternative, to pay the $350.00 filing fee for this action.  Failure to comply with this order

will result in a recommendation that this action be dismissed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.                                                                                                     

Dated:      September 24, 2007                                  /s/ Dennis L. Beck                 
3c0hj8                                                                      UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
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