	Case 1:07-cv-01373-AWI-DLB	Document 4	Filed 09/25/2007	Page 1 of 2	
1					
2					
3					
4 5					
6					
7					
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10					
11	DARNELL CARTER,	1:07	7-cv-001373-AWI-DL	B (PC)	
12	Plaintiff,		DER TO SUBMIT NE PLICATION TO PRO		
13	VS.		FORMA PAUPERIS A		
14	WILLIAM J. MCGUINNESS, et al.,		COUNT STATEMEN' ING FEE	Г <b>OR</b> PAY	
15	Defendants.	THI	RTY DAY DEADLIN	ΙE	
16 17					
18	Plaintiff, a state prisoner proceeding pro se, has filed a civil rights action				
19	pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1983 together with an application to proceed in forma pauperis pursuant				
20	to 28 U.S.C. § 1915. However, plaintiff's application to proceed in forma pauperis did not				
21	include the information required in the certificate portion of the application, required original				
22	signature by an authorized officer of the institution of incarceration, or a certified copy of his				
23	prison trust account statement for the six month period immediately preceding the filing of the				
24	complaint. <u>See</u> 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(2). Plaintiff will be provided the opportunity to submit a new application to proceed in forma pauperis and a certified copy of his trust account statement.				
25	new appreation to proceed in forma par		nea copy of ms trust a	coount statement,	

or to pay the \$350.00 filing fee.

-1-

1	Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:			
2	1. The Clerk's Office shall send to plaintiff the form for application to proceed in			
3	forma pauperis.			
4	2. Within thirty days of the date of service of this order, plaintiff shall submit a			
5	completed application to proceed in forma pauperis and a certified copy of his prison trust			
6	account statement for the six month period immediately preceding the filing of the complaint, or			
7	in the alternative, to pay the \$350.00 filing fee for this action. Failure to comply with this order			
8	will result in a recommendation that this action be dismissed.			
9	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
10	Dated:September 24, 2007/s/ Dennis L. BeckUNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE			
11	UNITED STATES MADISTRATE JODDE			
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
	-2-			